
From: Russell.Stroud@aps.com 
Sent: Wednesday, July 07, 2010 12:46 PM 
To: Hall, Randy 
Cc: Ryan.Lane@aps.com; Wiley.Ahlstrom@aps.com; William.Haley@aps.com; 

Carl.Thiele@aps.com 
Subject: RE: Palo Verde Unit 1 - Relief Request 46  TAC No. ME2132 
 
Randy: 
  
Visual examinations (VT-2) of the hydrogen purge system piping revealed no indications 
of leakage.  APS completed the visual examination (VT-2) of  81% (~17 linear feet) of 
the hydrogen purge system piping with 19% (~4 linear feet)  being inaccessible due to 
containment penetration configuration. 
  

Russell A. (Rusty) Stroud  
Licensing Section Leader  
Regulatory Affairs  
Palo Verde Nuclear Generating Station  
623.640.5501 (cell/pager)  
623.393.5111 (office)  

 

 

 
From: Hall, Randy [mailto:Randy.Hall@nrc.gov]  
Sent: Tuesday, July 06, 2010 8:13 AM 
To: Stroud, Rusty (Z00989) 
Subject: Palo Verde Unit 1 - Relief Request 46 TAC No. ME2132 

Rusty, 
 
Sorry to bother you on this again, but we are trying to complete the review and issue the 
approval as soon as we can; so a quick e-mail response will suffice. 
 
Thanks for the help, 
 
Randy 
 
Rusty, 
 
Part G of RR 46 requests relief from inspection of:  1) the nitrogen supply tubing used for 
stabilizing the CVCS, and 2) the Hydrogen Purge System piping.  As we discussed, the NRC 
staff believes the former is a non-code component and therefore is not subject to relief under 
50.55a.  The hydrogen purge system piping is considered to be subject to the ASME Code 
requirements.  Were there any indications of leakage found through the VT-2 visual 
examinations performed on this piping, and what percentage of the piping was accessible for 
VT-2 examination? 



 
Thanks, 
 
Randy Hall, Senior Project Manager 
Plant Licensing Branch IV 
Division of Operating Reactor Licensing 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 
USNRC 
(301) 415-4032 
Randy.Hall@nrc.gov 
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